

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.1056, 1066 and 1080 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
3.	12.07.2024	<u>RC, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue sought three weeks time to file counter. Smt.T.V.Sridevi, learned counsel for respondent No.4 submitted that on 11.01.2021, this Court granted interim order directing the respondent authorities not to dispossess the petitioners from the subject property. She further submitted that the Airport authorities have filed counter along with Vacate Stay Petition. By virtue of the interim orders granted by this Court, the Airport authorities are unable to protect the Runway of the Airport and expressed urgency in the matter. Sri N.Srihari, learned standing counsel for Gram Panchayat, submitted that the Gram Panchayat is the proforma party, however counter has to be filed. To give one more fair opportunity, this Court is inclined to consider the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. Post on 02.08.2024, finally. If no counter is filed on that date, the matter will be heard on merits. <u>RC, J</u> MP	

--	--	--	--